

Mobile County Commission				Southern Land Development P.O. Box 228 Semmes, AL 36575		The Cincinnati Insurance Company 6200 South Gilmore Road Fairfield, OH 45014		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, Inc. P.O. BOX 81222 MOBILE, AL 36689		Western Surety Company 333 Wabash Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60604		Sunset Contracting, Inc 3030 Lees Lane Mobile, AL 36683		Merchants Bonding Company P.O. Box 14498 Des Moines, IA 50306-3498	
Mason Ferry Road Mobile County Project No. MCR-2012-207				Bids Received On: February 22, 2017 @ 10:00 AM											
Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid		
201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 2.0 ACRES)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 25,099.22	\$ 25,099.22	\$ 2,122.37	\$ 2,122.37						
206-D1	REMOVING PIPE	140	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 1.04	\$ 145.60	\$ 4.95	\$ 693.00	\$ 12.59	\$ 1,762.60						
206-D2	REMOVING RAVEL CURB	20	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 6.40	\$ 128.00	\$ 11.01	\$ 220.20	\$ 6.91	\$ 138.20						
209-A	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	6	EACH	\$ 101.25	\$ 607.50	\$ 130.59	\$ 783.54	\$ 80.31	\$ 481.86						
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	6075	CUBIC YARD	\$ 7.70	\$ 46,777.50	\$ 8.39	\$ 50,969.25	\$ 7.60	\$ 46,170.00						
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	1000	CUBIC YARD	\$ 9.72	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,100.00						
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	26	STATION	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 5,291.00	\$ 1,328.89	\$ 34,551.14						
301-A	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE, TYPE B, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	6300	SQUARE YARD	\$ 3.75	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 29,736.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 24,381.00						
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	6848	SQUARE YARD	\$ 0.88	\$ 6,026.24	\$ 1.08	\$ 7,395.84	\$ 1.38	\$ 9,450.24						
429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 LBS/SY)	470	TON	\$ 87.41	\$ 41,082.70	\$ 66.53	\$ 31,269.10	\$ 97.51	\$ 45,829.70						
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	250	TON	\$ 46.69	\$ 11,672.50	\$ 52.08	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 53.74	\$ 13,435.00						
530-A	36" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	208	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 64.40	\$ 13,395.20	\$ 60.23	\$ 12,527.84	\$ 56.26	\$ 11,702.08						
535-A1	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	170	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 37.81	\$ 6,427.70	\$ 27.74	\$ 4,715.80	\$ 27.62	\$ 4,695.40						
535-A2	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	132	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 38.44	\$ 5,074.08	\$ 29.83	\$ 3,937.56	\$ 27.62	\$ 3,645.84						
600-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 55,151.88	\$ 55,151.88	\$ 11,757.96	\$ 11,757.96						
610-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	50	SQUARE YARD	\$ 111.51	\$ 5,575.50	\$ 91.10	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 102.25	\$ 5,112.50						
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	50	SQUARE YARD	\$ 2.28	\$ 114.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.44	\$ 172.00						
619-A1	15" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	8	EACH	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 733.45	\$ 5,867.60	\$ 372.85	\$ 2,982.80						
619-A2	18" SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	6	EACH	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 803.62	\$ 4,821.72	\$ 430.21	\$ 2,581.26						
619-A3	36" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT (DOUBLE), CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE, 45' SKEW)	2	EACH	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,463.60	\$ 4,927.20	\$ 2,294.46	\$ 4,588.92						
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, (RAVEL TYPE)	110	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 23.89	\$ 2,627.90	\$ 17.21	\$ 1,893.10						
637-A	FENCE RESET	1175	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,758.75	\$ 6.57	\$ 7,719.75	\$ 16.63	\$ 19,540.25						
650-A	TOPSOIL (APPROX. 4" THICK)	1500	CUBIC YARD	\$ 18.40	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 26.76	\$ 40,140.00						
650-B	TOPSOIL FROM STOCKPILES	750	CUBIC YARD	\$ 5.63	\$ 4,222.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,937.50						
652-A	SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.57	\$ 4,101.14	\$ 803.06	\$ 1,606.12						
652-C	MOWING	4	ACRE	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 421.00	\$ 803.06	\$ 3,212.24						
654-A	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	6,000	SQUARE YARD	\$ 3.17	\$ 19,020.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 32,700.00						
656-A	MULCHING	2	ACRE	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,284.44	\$ 2,568.88	\$ 803.06	\$ 1,606.12						
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	4	ACRE	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,053.08	\$ 4,212.32	\$ 803.06	\$ 3,212.24						
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	12	TON	\$ 455.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 374.44	\$ 4,493.28	\$ 152.96	\$ 1,835.52						
665-I	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 1	20	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.56	\$ 1,711.20	\$ 97.51	\$ 1,950.20						
665-J	SILT FENCE	3000	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 3.16	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 7,950.00						
665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	20	CUBIC YARD	\$ 8.10	\$ 162.00	\$ 31.38	\$ 627.60	\$ 19.50	\$ 390.00						
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	3000	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 2,940.00						
665-Q	WATTLE	360	LINEAR FOOT	\$ 5.82	\$ 2,095.20	\$ 8.14	\$ 2,930.40	\$ 5.74	\$ 2,066.40						
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,754.18	\$ 3,754.18	\$ 2,926.36	\$ 2,926.36						
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$28,000)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -						
701-A1	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	0.5	MILE	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4,016.58	\$ 2,008.29						
701-A2	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	0.25	MILE	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 4,016.56	\$ 1,004.14						
701-A3	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A, TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	1	MILE	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,016.57	\$ 4,016.57						
701-C1	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	1.5	MILE	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 1,434.49	\$ 2,151.74						
701-C2	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	0.25	MILE	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 343.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 1,434.48	\$ 358.62						
705-A	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2-D	50	EACH	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 11.48	\$ 574.00						
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	130	SQUARE FOOT	\$ 3.30	\$ 429.00	\$ 17.76	\$ 2,308.80	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,313.00						
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III SHEETING	20	EACH	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 31.56	\$ 631.20						
740-J	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	2	EACH	\$ 218.75	\$ 437.50	\$ 358.57	\$ 717.14	\$ 157.79	\$ 315.58						
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	218	SQUARE YARD	\$ 15.64	\$ 3,409.52	\$ 14.37	\$ 3,132.66	\$ 22.38	\$ 4,878.84						
1002-B	COMMERCIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	330	SQUARE YARD	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 16.11	\$ 5,316.30	\$ 19.66	\$ 6,487.80						
	Total Bid				\$ 345,059.74		\$ 377,104.00		\$ 379,306.70						

Highlight Number indicates Correction Made

I hereby certify the above tabulation to be true and correct:


 Frank Leatherwood, P.E. Thompson Engineering, Inc.